SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR GAZETTE

No. 5196 GIBRALTAR Thursday 19th December 2024

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 222 OF 2024

GIBRALTARIAN STATUS ACT

REGISTER OF GIBRALTARIANS (AMENDMENT OF FEES NO. 2) RULES 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 23 of the Gibraltarian Status Act, and all other enabling powers, the Minister responsible for personal status has made the following Rules—

Title.

1. These Rules may be cited as the Register of Gibraltarians (Amendment of Fees No.2) Rules 2024.

Commencement.

2. These Rules come into operation on 1 January 2025.

Amendment of the Register of Gibraltarians Rules.

- 3.(1) The Register of Gibraltarians Rules are amended as follows.
- (2) For Schedule 4, substitute –

"SCHEDULE 4

Rule 9

FEES	£
1. For every certificate of registration (in the form set out in	18.00
Schedule 2).	
2. For every copy of an entry (in the form set out in Schedule	18.00
3).	
3. For a general search of the indices or any registers of the	52.00
births or deaths per day or part thereof.	
4. Handling fee on an order for a copy or copies of any entry in	18.00
a register of Gibraltarians which is to be sent abroad through	
the post.	

Gibraltar Gazette, No. 5196, Thursday 19th December 2024

5. Application for registration under section 5, 8 or 8A of the	15.00
Gibraltarian Status Act.	
6. Application for registration under section 9 of the Gibraltarian Status Act.	100.00

,,

Dated: 19th December 2024.

F R PICARDO, Minister with responsibility for Personal Status.

EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM

These Rules amend Schedule 4 of the Register of Gibraltarians Rules.